





Dated Aizawl, the 15th March, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public services, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute an 'Empanelment Board' to make recommendation for empanelment of Firms for engagement and execution of various works under the Govt. of Mizoram consisting of the following members as per Clause 7 of the 'Guidelines for Empanelment of Firms for engagement and execution of various works, 2024':-

Principal Secretary, Finance Deptt. Govt. of Mizoram.
Secretary, Finance Deptt. Govt. of Mizoram.
Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Deptt,, Govt. of Mizoram.
Member.
Secretary, Law & Judicial Deptt., Govt. of Mizoram.
Member.
Secretary, PWD., Govt. of Mizoram
Member.

6 Secretary, UD&PA Deptt., Govt. of Mizoram : Member.

7 Addl. Secretary, Finance Deptt.(Est.) Govt. of Mizoram. : Member Secretary

## **TERMS OF REFERENCE:**

- (1) The Empanelment Board shall examine Expression of Interest as per the 'Guidelines for Empanelment of Firms for engagement and execution of various works, 2024'.
- (2) The Board, after scrutinizing the Eol shall make recommendation for empanelment of eligible Firms.

## Sd/- VANLAL CHHUANGA)

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

Dated Aizawl, the 15th March, 2024

## Memo No. A.46011/1/2024 – F.Est Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 3. P.S to Speaker/all Ministers/Dy. Speaker/all Ministers of State/Leader of Opposition/Advisors to Chief Minister/Dy. Govt. Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 4. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. All Heads of Administrative Department/Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. All Officers under Finance Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram.
- 8. All Dy. Commissioners, Mizoram for information with a request to publish this Notice in their Notice Board.
- 9. Web Manager, Finance Department for uploading in the Department's Website.
- 10. Guard File.

(T.C. LALKHUMA

Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Finance Department (E)